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SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION 
PROFESSIONAL SOIL CLASSIFIERS ROSTER 

 
You can also verify licensure by entering a licensee’s name in the “Licensee Lookup” function online 
at https://verify.llronline.com/LicLookup/LookupMain.aspx  (select “Soil Classifiers” from drop down 
list). 
 
NAME   BUSINESS ADDRESS/ TELEPHONE #/  REG. # 

  E-MAIL ADDRESS  FAX #   
 
Michael H. Athanas  Michael Athanas &   (704) 654-2247   77 
    Associates, Inc.      
    1999 Candlewick Drive   
    Ft. Mill, SC 29715 
    mike@michaelathanas.com 
 
Alexander Edwin Baldwin Restoration Systems LLC, (919) 334-9112   103 
    1101 Haynes Street, Suite 211 FAX (919) 755-9492 
    Raleigh, NC 27604 
    abaldwin@restorationsystems.com  
 
Michael Lance Brewington Piedmont Soils and Wetlands (864) 426-1103   55 
    P.O. Box 391        
    Buffalo, SC 29321 
    lance.brewington@yahoo.com  
  
Stephen Bernard Chambers Chambers Soil Consulting, Inc. (828)699-5915   112 
    205 River Park Lane 
    Mill Spring, NC 28756 
    stevebsoils@yahoo.com 
  
David Clayton Coyle  O.S.W.W.S.   (706) 769-1717   88 
    1901 Cedar Road 
    Watkinsville, GA 30667 
 
Andrew Lee Croy  Ecological Solutions, Inc. (770)998-7848   99 
    630 Colonial Park Drive, Suite 200 
    Roswell, GA 30075 
    andcroy@gmail.com 
 
Stephen Warren Dockery Nutter + Associates, Inc. (678)878-8522   120 
    360 Hawthorne Lane 
    Athens, GA 30606 
    sdockery@nutterinc.com 

https://verify.llronline.com/LicLookup/LookupMain.aspx
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NAME    BUSINESS ADDRESS/ TELEPHONE #  REG. # 
  E-MAIL ADDRESS   

Caroline Jean Edwards  Earthwise Designs  (828)289-0122   117 
    991 Duncan Road 
    Rutherfordton, NC 28139 
    Cjedwards234@gmail.com  
 
Walker Boone Ferguson  Land Resource Management, (828) 231-1663   92 
    PLLC 
    P.O. Box 9251 
    Asheville, NC 28815 
    walker@landrm.com 
 
Chris J. Fincham  Integrity Soil and Wastewater (803) 543-5604   79 
    Services Inc. 
    P.O. Box 154 
    Newberry, SC 29108 
    integritysws@gmail.com 
 
Randall K. Fowler  Coastal Soil & Wetland  (843) 345-8911   38 

 Services, LLC 
1898 Hialeah Court 
Charleston, SC 29414 

    rkfowler@comcast.net 
 
William Brandon Fulton Carolina Environmental  (704) 202-7877   95 
    Consultants, Inc., PA  FAX (704) 788-2253 
    75 Old Airport Road 
    Concord, NC 28025 
    bfulton@nccec.com 
 
Jason Eric Goff   SC Dept. of Health &  (803)896-2370   116 
    Environmental Control 
    8500 Farrow Road 
    Columbia, SC 29209 
    goffje@dhec.sc.gov 
 
Erin MacKenzie Harris  Nutter and Associates, Inc. (706) 354-7925   96 
    360 Hawthorne Lane  FAX (706) 354-7928 
    Athens, GA 30606 
    eharris@nutterinc.com 
 
Joseph Allison Hinton  ECS, Carolinas, LLP  (336) 856-7150   62 
    4811 Koger Boulevard  FAX (336) 856-7160 
    Greensboro, NC 27407 
    josephinton@triad.rr.com 
 
Nicholas Pate Howell  Land Management Group Inc. (910) 452-0001   113 
    3805 Wrightsville Ave., STE15 FAX (910)452-0060 
    Wilmington, NC 28403 
    nhowell@lmgroup.net  

mailto:Cjedwards234@gmail.com
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mailto:rkfowler@comcast.net
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NAME    BUSINESS ADDRESS/ TELEPHONE #  REG. # 
  E-MAIL ADDRESS   

David Knox Huff  Nutter and Associates  (706) 354-7925   59  
  360 Hawthorne Lane  FAX (706) 354-7928 

Athens, GA 30606 
    dhuff@nutterinc.com  
 
Timothy D. Kring  Georgia Land Evaluation, Inc. (770) 886-8222   87 
    562 Lakeland Plaza, PMB 436 
    Cumming, GA 30040 
    tkring@bellsouth.net 
 
George Kelley Lankford WK Dickson, Inc.  (919) 782-0495   102 
    720 Corporate Center Drive FAX (919) 782-9672 
    Raleigh, NC 27607 
    glankford@wkdickson.com 
 
Mark A. Mann   Southern Environmental  (843) 833-0441   45 

   Consultants 
   601 Loril Street 

  Georgetown, SC 29440 
    Mmsoil77@gmail.com  
 
Steven J. Melin   Mountain Soils, Inc.  (828) 524-5962   82 
    15 Lone Coyote Ridge   
    Fletcher, NC 28732 
    mountainsoils@frontier.com 
 
Evan Morgan   Three Oaks Engineering  (919)732-1300   118 
    324 Blackwell St, Suite 1200 
    Durham, NC 27701 
    evan.morgan@threeoaksengineering.com 
 
 James Wendell Overby  Soil & Forestry Consultants (704) 239-2001   83 
    of the Carolinas    
    1043 Cambrook Court 
    Concord, NC 28027 
    wendelloverby@gmail.com 
 
Kenneth Lee Owens  Septic Environmental Solutions, (704) 502-5588   84 
    Inc.    FAX (704) 684-1468 
    5522 Whispering Wind Lane 
    Indian Trail, NC 28079 
    septicenvsol@yahoo.com 
 
Paul Glenn Penninger  S&ME, Inc.   (704) 662-8625   86 
    385 Timber Road, Suite 104 FAX (704) 662-8735 
    Mooresville, NC 28115 
    ppenninger@smeinc.com 
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NAME    BUSINESS ADDRESS/ TELEPHONE #  REG. # 

  E-MAIL ADDRESS   
Adrian Lee Pruett  Rollans Soil & Environmental Services, PA   90 
    470 North Broad Street, Suite D 
    Morresville, NC 28115  
 
John Christopher Roberts The Catena Group  (919) 732-1300   97 
    410-B Millstone Drive  FAX (919) 732-1303 
    Hillsborough, NC 27278 
    jroberts@thecatenagroup.com 
 
Richard L. Scharf  Environmental Services, Inc. (252) 402-7354   54 
    524 South New Hope Road FAX (919) 212-1708 
    Raleigh, NC 27610 
    rscharf@esinc.cc 
 
Tyler Sgro   Davis Horizons LLC  (843)754-6307   119 
    4524 Orr Street 
    North Charleston, SC 29445 
    tyler@davishorizons.com 
    www.davishorizons.com 
 
Troy Neal Smith  Resource & Land   (912)220-1631   74 
    Consultants, LLC 
    41 Park of Commerce Way, Suite 303 
    Savannah, GA 31405 
    tsmith@rlandc.com  
 
Kevin A. Thomas  Civil and Environmental (410)259-4745   115 
    Consultants    
    9008 Perimeter Woods Drive, Suite H 
    Charlotte, NC 28216 
    530 Howell Road, Suite 203 (410)259-4745 
    Greenville, SC 29615 
    kthomas@cecinc.com   
 
Larry Bogan Thompson, Jr. Thompson Environmental (704)301-4881   111 
    Consulting, Inc.   FAX (206)350-8895 
    P.O. Box 541 
    Midland, NC 28107 
    larry@thompsonenv.com 
 
John H. Thorp   1985 Riviera Dr,  (843)284-8908   49 
    Suite 103 #207   Mobile (843)860-1960 
    Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464       
    thorp.jh@gmail.com 
 
James Alton Tipton  137 George Sorrells Road (828)389-6754   110 
    Hayesville, NC 28904 
    tipton92@frontier.com 
 

mailto:jroberts@thecatenagroup.com
mailto:rscharf@esinc.cc
mailto:tyler@davishorizons.com
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NAME    BUSINESS ADDRESS/ TELEPHONE #  REG. # 

  E-MAIL ADDRESS   
Gary Craig Turner  Land Management Group, Inc. (910) 452-0001   57 

  P.O. Box 2522   FAX (910) 452-0020  
  Wilmington, NC 28411 

    cturner@lmgroup.net 
 

Jeffrey David Vaughan  Agri-Waste Technology, Inc. (919) 859-0669   73 
     5400 Etta Burke Court  FAX (919) 233-1970 
     Raleigh, NC 27606 
    jvaughan@agriwaste.com 
 
Robert P. Willcox, Jr.  S&ME, Inc.   (336) 288-7180   85 
    3718 Old Battleground Rd. FAX (336) 288-8980 
    Greensboro, NC 27410 
    rwillcox@smeinc.com 
 
Michael G. Wood  Three Oaks Engineering  (919)417-8027   114 
    1000 Corporate Dr, Suite 101 
    Hillsborough, NC 27278 
    Michael.wood@threeoaksengineering.com 
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